

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-sixth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 4, 1931, to March 31, 1933 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and an Act approved April 2, 1931.

> KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY AUGUSTA, MAINE 1933

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-sixth Legislature

1933

675

Chapter 93.

RESOLVE, in Favor of Charles Hadley, of West Sumner.

Charles Hadley compensated for damage done by relocation of road. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of \$100 to be paid to Charles Hadley, of West Sumner, to compensate him for damage done to his property by the relocation of a highway; said sum to be paid from the general highway funds.

Approved March 23, 1933

Chapter 94.

RESOLVE, to Reimburse the City of Bath, for Support and Burial Expenses of Mrs. William A. Griffin, Formerly a Resident of Malaga Island.

City of Bath reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to the city of Bath, the sum of \$92.50 to reimburse said city for money expended for the support and burial expenses of Mrs. William A. Griffin, formerly a resident of Malaga Island.

Approved March 23, 1933

Chapter 95.

RESOLVE, Relating to Ice Fishing in No Name Pond.

No Name pond closed to ice fishing. Resolved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule and regulation closing to ice fishing No Name pond, in Lewiston.

Approved March 23, 1933

Chapter 96.

RESOLVE, Relating to Fishing in the Little Magalloway River.

Entrance to Aziscohos lake designated. Resolved: The commissioner of inland fisheries and game is authorized to establish a high water mark point of Aziscohos lake on the Little Magalloway river and place 2 red posts on opposite banks at said point; said red posts shall designate the point on the Little Magalloway river below which it shall be legal to fish in accordance with the laws governing fishing in Aziscohos lake.

Approved March 23, 1933